

## Marriott International, Inc. to Delist from NYSE Chicago Stock Exchange

August 31, 2020

BETHESDA, Md., Aug. 31, 2020 /PRNewswire/ -- Marriott International, Inc. (Nasdaq: MAR) today announced plans to withdraw its common stock from listing on NYSE Chicago, formerly known as the Chicago Stock Exchange. Marriott has decided to withdraw the listing to reduce administrative costs and requirements. Marriott anticipates that the withdrawal will be effective on September 20, 2020, and that NYSE Chicago will suspend trading in its common stock before the market opens on September 21, 2020. Marriott's common stock will continue to be listed on the Nasdaq Global Select Market.

Marriott International, Inc. (Nasdaq: MAR) is based in Bethesda, Maryland, USA, and encompasses a portfolio of more than 7,400 properties under 30 leading brands spanning 135 countries and territories. Marriott operates and franchises hotels and licenses vacation ownership resorts all around the world. The company offers Marriott Bonvoy™, its highly-awarded travel program. For more information, please visit our website at <a href="https://www.marriott.com">www.marriott.com</a>, and for the latest company news, visit <a href="https://www.marriottnewscenter.com">www.marriottnewscenter.com</a>. In addition, connect with us on <a href="mailto-Eacebook">Eacebook</a> and <a href="mailto:@MarriottIntl">@MarriottIntl</a> on <a href="mailto-Twitter">Twitter</a> and <a href="mailto:lnstagram">Instagram</a>.

C View original content to download multimedia: <a href="http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/marriott-international-inc-to-delist-from-nyse-chicago-stock-exchange-301120767.html">http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/marriott-international-inc-to-delist-from-nyse-chicago-stock-exchange-301120767.html</a>

SOURCE Marriott International, Inc.

MEDIA CONTACT: Connie Kim, Corporate Relations, (301) 380-4028, connie.kim@marriott.com; INVESTOR RELATIONS CONTACTS: Jackie Burka McConagha, Investor Relations, (301) 380-5126, jackie.burka@marriott.com; Betsy Dahm, Investor Relations, (301) 380-3372, betsy.dahm@marriott.com